

ò
SLP(C)No. 15149-15175 OF 2003
ITEM No.32 & 33 Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15149-15175/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2003 in SWP 902/03
SWP 934/03,SWP 935/03,SWP 940/03,SWP 944/03,SWP 895/03
SWP 963/03,SWP 975/03,SWP 979/03,SWP 991/03,SWP 994/03
SWP 999/03,SWP 1023/03,SWP 1024/03,SWP 1036/03,SWP 1039/03
SWP 1067/03,SWP 1070/03,SWP 1085/03,SWP 1136/03,SWP 1148/03
SWP 1206,905,955,998,1030,1124/03 Of the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

MASOODA RASHID & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.15198-15246/2003,W.P(C)No.409/2003
I.A. No.1-6 in & SLP(C)...CC 8956/2003,SLP(C) 19161/2003
(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for I.R.&OR)

Date : 17/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Ms. S.Pandit &

Mr. B.K.Khurana,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Goni,Sr.Adv.

M/s. A.Sibal,Manzoor,B.S.Billowri,

M.s. Bakshi & Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf H.Naiyak,A.G. (J & K)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1-6 In & SLP(C)...CC 8956/2003: Permission

to file SLP rejected.

In rest of all the matters: Heard the learned
counsel on either side.

Pursuant to the earlier direction, report has been filed by the Security Coordination Committ

ee. In the case of three teachers in Kashmir Zone and 15 teachers on the Jammu Zone, it is submitted that there is security still threat. The respondent will pass suitable orders of transfer of these teachers. As regards other transfers, we are not inclined to interfere. If there is any delay in joining the duty, the necessary orders regarding regularisation condoning the delay may be passed on their respective applications. The S.L.Ps. and W.P. are disposed of accordingly.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master